
2012 Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 48-13   Home: 26-6   Away: 12-6   Neutral: 10-1   SEC: 21-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

16 Michelle Moultrie  . 3 8 6 61-61 184 60 71 7 4 10 30 116  . 6 3 0 28 11 21 0  . 4 8 9 2 3 24-28 68 2 0 1.000

51 Sami Fagan  . 3 7 8 57-57 188 49 71 7 5 1 30 91  . 4 8 4 19 2 27 0  . 4 4 0 0 1 20-24 61 81 5  . 9 6 6

20 Kelsey Horton  . 3 2 9 59-59 152 29 50 9 0 13 43 98  . 6 4 5 26 9 31 2  . 4 5 2 1 5 3-3 286 17 4  . 9 8 7

17 Lauren Haeger  . 3 2 1 61-61 168 27 54 10 0 14 52 106  . 6 3 1 37 2 37 2  . 4 4 3 3 0 2-3 179 20 4  . 9 8 0

 9 Kasey Fagan  . 2 6 1 57-50 134 19 35 3 1 2 18 46  . 3 4 3 7 1 25 0  . 3 0 1 1 4 8-8 50 3 2  . 9 6 4

 6 Katie Medina  . 2 4 1 60-54 112 21 27 5 1 0 8 34  . 3 0 4 10 3 28 0  . 3 2 0 0 10 2-2 99 108 8  . 9 6 3

27 Cheyenne Coyle  . 2 3 2 57-56 142 28 33 5 0 10 34 68  . 4 7 9 35 5 34 2  . 3 9 9 1 1 6-8 67 117 8  . 9 5 8

11 Ensley Gammel  . 2 2 4 60-46 125 19 28 5 0 6 19 51  . 4 0 8 17 0 21 0  . 3 1 3 2 4 2-3 107 2 5  . 9 5 6

 4 Jess Damico  . 2 0 9 55-38 86 17 18 0 1 1 6 23  . 2 6 7 7 5 23 0  . 3 0 3 1 3 2-5 56 21 4  . 9 5 1

88 Bailey Castro  . 2 0 7 42-33 92 9 19 1 0 6 20 38  . 4 1 3 16 0 32 1  . 3 2 4 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

44 Brittany Schutte  . 3 9 6 21-21 53 20 21 4 0 3 23 34  . 6 4 2 15 2 13 0  . 5 2 1 3 0 5-7 91 7 1  . 9 9 0

55 Briana Little  . 1 8 8 35-11 32 13 6 2 0 1 8 11  . 3 4 4 4 2 12 0  . 3 1 6 0 0 2-2 12 0 0 1.000

15 Sam Holle  . 1 8 4 39-20 38 4 7 0 0 1 3 10  . 2 6 3 5 2 6 0  . 3 1 1 0 4 0-0 97 9 1  . 9 9 1

13 Hannah Rogers  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 61 2  . 9 7 1

Totals  . 2 9 2 61 1506 315 440 58 12 68 294 726  . 4 8 2 226 44 310 7  . 3 9 7 14 35 76-93 1180 456 44  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 1 9 6 61 1412 104 277 42 5 16 96 377  . 2 6 7 141 16 362 10  . 2 7 5 9 28 24-41 1118 420 54  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (394), Opp (324). DPs turned - Team (17), Opp (22). IBB - Team (7), Haeger 4, Moultrie 2, Horton 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Hannah Rogers  1 . 2 3 28-8 44 35 25 8/4 4 228.1 151 52 40 65 202 24 1 10  . 1 8 6 7 9 0 0 20

 8 Alyssa Bache  1 . 3 9 5-0 13 7 3 1/5 2 40.1 31 10 8 16 31 5 1 1  . 2 1 1 2 1 0 3 1

17 Lauren Haeger  1 . 8 5 15-5 27 19 11 6/3 2 124.2 95 42 33 60 129 13 3 5  . 2 1 0 2 6 0 6 7

Totals  1 . 4 4 48-13 61 61 39 21/6 8 393.1 277 104 81 141 362 42 5 16  . 1 9 6 11 16 0 9 28

Opponents  5 . 1 5 13-48 61 61 26 5/0 0 372.2 440 315 274 226 310 58 12 68  . 2 9 2 39 44 6 14 35

PB - Team (7), Horton 6, Schutte 1, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - Horton (17-29), Rogers (16-27), Haeger (6-10), Schutte (4-9), Bache

(2-4), SFagan (3-3).



2012 Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

16 Michelle Moultrie 70 68 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

55 Briana Little 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Alyssa Bache 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

15 Sam Holle 107 97 9 1  . 9 9 1 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Brittany Schutte 99 91 7 1  . 9 9 0 0 4 5  . 4 4 4 1 0

20 Kelsey Horton 307 286 17 4  . 9 8 7 1 17 12  . 5 8 6 6 0

17 Lauren Haeger 203 179 20 4  . 9 8 0 6 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

13 Hannah Rogers 70 7 61 2  . 9 7 1 3 16 11  . 5 9 3 0 0

51 Sami Fagan 147 61 81 5  . 9 6 6 2 3 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Kasey Fagan 55 50 3 2  . 9 6 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Katie Medina 215 99 108 8  . 9 6 3 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Cheyenne Coyle 192 67 117 8  . 9 5 8 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Ensley Gammel 114 107 2 5  . 9 5 6 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Jess Damico 81 56 21 4  . 9 5 1 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

88 Bailey Castro 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1680 1180 456 44  . 9 7 4 17 24 17  . 5 8 5 7 0

Opponents 1592 1118 420 54  . 9 6 6 22 76 17  . 8 1 7 9 0


